506478505 01/30/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6525281

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
JUN TANG	01/27/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NATIONAL UNIVERSITY OF DEFENSE TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	YANWACHI STREET, KAIFU DISTRICT	
City:	CHANGSHA	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10902337

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4256593366

Email: MAIL@WESTBRIDGEIP.COM

Correspondent Name: WESTBRIDGE IP LLC Address Line 1: 11900 NE 1ST ST STE 300

Address Line 4: BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON 98005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P-20FY1006US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHENGYUN LUO
SIGNATURE:	/Zhengyun Luo/
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=P-20FY1006US-Assignment of Patent#page1.tif

REEL: 055088 FRAME: 0750 506478505

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

This ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT is effective between Jun TANG, a resident in the People's Republic of China (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) and National University of Defense Technology, a university in the People's Republic of China having a residence of Yanwachi Street, Kaifu District, Changsha, Hunan Province, China (hereinafter ASSIGNEE).

Whereas, ASSIGNOR is the sole owner of the following patent (hereinafter "the PATENT") and ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title, and interest in and to the PATENT.

Title	Patent Number	Issue Date	Serial Number	Filing or 371(c) Date	Country
Method and Device of Trajectory Outlier Detection, and Storage Medium thereof	10,902,337	01/26/2021	16/907,455	6/22/2020	U.S.

Now, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto ASSIGNEE an ownership in all rights, title and interest of ASSIGNOR in and to (i)the PATENT; (ii) all patent and patent applications linked to the PATENT through claims of priority, or that are, or are entitled to be, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, renewals, extensions, substitutes, reissues or re-examinations thereof, and (iii) the right to sue for and recover damages for any past, present or future infringement of the PATENT, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the end of the terms thereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment had not been made.

regarmanie ur woordnoor. Tuni rwing	
T.,,/Taa/C	****
Signature: JMV /A'VO*	Date:/_/

LANGE OF ACCIONIONS

RECORDED: 01/30/2021

1